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Name of Licensee 

Inkerman Enterprises Ltd. 

Jones, Begg (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Kanval Products Ltd. 

Larsen and Pedersen Ltd. 
Leather Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 

Lucianne Bags (Ban, John Otto, 
trading as) 

Marlborough Confectionery 
(Solomon, Robert William, 
trading as) 

Mikastone Products .. 
Moorcroft, Roy 

Nicol, S. G., and Co. (Nicol, 
Stanley Gavin, trading as) .. 

North Shore Gazette (Weller, 
Jack Frederick, trading as) .. 

Process Signs Ltd. 

Rheem New Zealand Ltd. 
Rokfire Battery Co. Ltd. 
Royds Bros. and Kirk (Christ-

church) Ltd. 

Sea Craft Ltd. 
Sexton, Barry William 
Seymour Copperware Ltd. 
Standard Engineering Co. Ltd. 
Stratford Manufacturing 

Jewellers 
Symonds Jewellers Ltd. 

Tait, A. M., Ltd. 
Taranaki Manufacturing Jewel

lers (Butcher, Douglas Stevens, 
trading as) 

Turnbull, A. H., and Co. Ltd. 

Ullathorne, Hartridge, and Co. 

Licence 
Cancelled 
From 

30/4/69 

31/8/69 

1/5/69 

31/3/69 
15/9/69 

1/9/69 

30/9/69 
16/9/69 
17/7/69 

31/7/69 

31/8/69 

1/8/67 

30/6/69 
31/3/69 

1/8/69 

30/6/69 
31/8/69 
31/1/69 
31/5/69 

31/7/69 
31/3/69 

31/8/69 

31/7/69 
31/7/69 
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Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

Hamilton 
Mount Albert 

Wellington 

Christchurch 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Otaki 

Christchurch 

Blenheim 
Hokitika 
Takapuna 

Wellington 

Devon port 

Hastings 

Avondale 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Ellerslie 
New Lynn 
Mount Eden 
Wellington 

Stratford 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Stratford 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Licence Place at Which 
Name of Licensee Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 
Waters and Farr Ltd. 31/8/69 Linden 
Weston Printing Co. (Aslett, Birt, 

trading as) 30/6/69 Onehunga 
Wholesale Distributing Co. Ltd. 31/8/69 Wellington 
W ormald Electric Ltd. 31/7/69 Wellington 

Zealandia Agencies (East, John 
Robert, trading as) 19/8/69 Glen Eden 

Dated at Wellington this 23th day of October 1969. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences under the Sales Tax Act-Notice 
No. 1969/10 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, licences to act as manu
facturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, 
and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered 
or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

SCHEDULE I 

Licences Granted 

Licence 
Name of Licensee Operative 

from 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Armstrong's Engineering and 
Welding Works Ltd. 1/9/69 Manukau 

Pike, Des, Ltd. 
Sea Craft Ltd. 

1/9/69 Mount Wellington 
1/7 /69 Ellerslie 

SCHEDULE II 

Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Licensee 
Licence 

Cancelled 
from 

Place at Which 
Business was 

Carried on 

Douglas, Allan E., and Co. Ltd. 31/7 /69 Auckland 

Dated at Wellington this 23th day of October 1969. 

Ltd. 30/6/69 Newmarket V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Medical and Dental Auxiliaries Act 1966 Chiropodists Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 1 1969/214 20/10/69 5c 
Section 125, Customs Act 1966 Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1969 1969/215 20/10/69 5c 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 Finance Companies (Investment) Regulations (No. 2) 1969/216 20/10/69 10c 

1969 
Section 44, New Zealand Loans Act 1953 Government Securities Transfer of Registration Notice 1969/217 16/10/69 5c 

1953, Amendment No. 2 
Broadcasting Authority Act 1968 Private Broadcasting Stations (Ownership) Regulations 1969/218 20/10/69 Sc 

1969 
Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck· 

land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


