## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On	Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On	
Inkerman Enterprises Ltd	30/4/69	Hamilton Mount Albert	Waters and Farr Ltd Weston Printing Co. (Aslett, Birt.	31/8/69	Linden	
Jones, Begg (New Zealand) Ltd.	31/8/69	Wellington	trading as) Wholesale Distributing Co. Ltd. Wormald Electric Ltd	31/8/69	Wellington	
Kanval Products Ltd	1/5/69	Christchurch		, ,	Wellington	
Larsen and Pedersen Ltd Leather Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	31/3/69 15/9/69	Auckland Wellington	Zealandia Agencies (East, John Robert, trading as)	19/8/69	Glen Eden	
Leather Wandracturing Co. Etd.	13/9/09	Otaki	Dated at Wellington this 23th day of October 1969.			
Lucianne Bags (Ban, John Otto, trading as)	1/9/69	Christchurch	V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.			
Marlborough Confectionery (Solomon, Robert William,						
trading as)	30/9/69	Blenheim				
Mikastone Products	16/9/69	Hokitika	Manufacturing Retailers' Licences under the Sales Tax Act—Not No. 1969/10			
Moorcroft, Roy	17/7/69	Takapuna	<i>No.</i> 1	909/10	•	
Nicol, S. G., and Co. (Nicol,				-		
Stanley Gavin, trading as)	31/7/69	Wellington		1000 00 11		
North Shore Gazette (Weller,	, ,	•	Pursuant to the Sales Tax Act facturing retailers have been gran	1932–33, lice	ences to act as manu-	
Jack Frederick, trading as)	31/8/69	Devonport	and licences to act as manufactur			
Process Signs Ltd	1/8/67	Hastings	or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.			
Rheem New Zealand Ltd	30/6/69	Avondale	_			
Rokfire Battery Co. Ltd	31/3/69	Auckland	SCHEDULE I			
Royds Bros. and Kirk (Christ-			Licences Granted			
church) Ltd	1/8/69	Christchurch		Licence	Place at Which	
Sea Craft Ltd	30/6/69	Ellerslie	Name of Licensee	Operative	Business is	
Sexton, Barry William	, ,	New Lynn	American Province and	from	Carried on	
Seymour Copperware Ltd	31/1/69	Mount Eden	Armstrong's Engineering and Welding Works Ltd.	1 /0 /60	Manukau	
Standard Engineering Co. Ltd. Stratford Manufacturing	31/5/69	Wellington	Pike, Des, Ltd	. ,	Mount Wellington	
Jewellers	31/7/69	Stratford	Sea Craft Ltd	1/7/69	-	
Symonds Jewellers Ltd	, ,	Auckland				
Tait, A. M., Ltd	31/8/69	Christchurch	_			
Taranaki Manufacturing Jewel-	31/0/07	Christenaren	SCHEDULE II			
lers (Butcher, Douglas Stevens,			Licences Surrendered or Revoked			
trading as)	, ,	Stratford		Licence	Place at Which	
Turnbull, A. H., and Co. Ltd.	31/7/69	Auckland	Name of Licensee	Cancelled	Business was	
		Christchurch Wellington		from	Carried on	
		Wenngton	Douglas, Allan E., and Co. Ltd.	31/7/69	Auckland	
Ullathorne, Hartridge, and Co.			Dated at Wellington this 23th day	Dated at Wellington this 23th day of October 1969.		
Ltd	30/6/69	Newmarket	V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.			

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Medical and Dental Auxiliaries Act 1966 Section 125, Customs Act 1966	Chiropodists Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 1 Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1969	1969/214 1969/215	20/10/69 20/10/69	5c 5c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Finance Companies (Investment) Regulations (No. 2) 1969	1969/216	20/10/69	10c
Section 44, New Zealand Loans Act 1953	Government Securities Transfer of Registration Notice 1953, Amendment No. 2	1969/217	16/10/69	5c
Broadcasting Authority Act 1968	Private Broadcasting Stations (Ownership) Regulations	1969/218	20/10/69	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.